To identify the location of instruments in the Azure™ TBL Guided Surgical Kit, follow the numeric
key in the table, then locate the corresponding numbers in the kit layout below. The kit will be
delivered as individual components and will need to be assembled according to the location key
of tool in the illustration.
Torque
Indicating
Ratchet
Fixation
Pin
Fixation
Drill
55
57
56
56
57
56
56
Azure TBL Guided Surgical Kit Components
KIT
KEY DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.
1 Surgical Tray, Empty 3DM00632TBLTRAY
2 Tissue Punch, Ø3.3 mm AGTBL-TP33
3 Tissue Punch, Ø4.1/4.8 mm AGTBL-TP4148
4 Pilot Drill, Ø3.3 mm AGTBL-GPD33
5 Pilot Drill, Ø4.1 mm AGTBL-GPD41
6 Pilot Drill, Ø4.8 mm AGTBL-GPD48
7 Cortical Perforator, Ø3.3 mm (Short) AGTBL-CP33S
8 Cortical Perforator, Ø3.3 mm (Long) AGTBL-CP33L
9 Cortical Perforator, Ø4.1 mm (Short) AGTBL-CP41S
10 Cortical Perforator, Ø4.1 mm (Long) AGTBL-CP41L
11 Cortical Perforator, Ø4.8 mm (Short) AGTBL-CP48S
12 Cortical Perforator, Ø4.8 mm (Long) AGTBL-CP48L
13 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.2 mm x 8 mmL AGTBL-SD33228
14 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.2 mm x 10 mmL AGTBL-SD332210
15 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.2 mm x 12 mmL AGTBL-SD332212
16 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.2 mm x 14 mmL AGTBL-SD332214
17 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.2 mm x 16 mmL AGTBL-SD332216
18 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.8 mm x 8 mmL AGTBL-SD33288
19 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.8 mm x 10 mmL AGTBL-SD332810
20 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.8 mm x 12 mmL AGTBL-SD332812
21 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.8 mm x 14 mmL AGTBL-SD332814
22 Shaping Drill, Ø3.3 x 2.8 mm x 16 mmL AGTBL-SD332816
23 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 2.8 mm x 8 mmL AGTBL-SD4148288
24 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 2.8 mm x 10 mmL AGTBL-SD41482810
25 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 2.8 mm x 12 mmL AGTBL-SD41482812
26 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 2.8 mm x 14 mmL AGTBL-SD41482814
27 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 2.8 mm x 16 mmL AGTBL-SD41482816
28 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 3.5 mm x 8 mmL AGTBL-SD4148358
29 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 3.5 mm x 10 mmL AGTBL-SD41483510
30 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 3.5 mm x 12 mmL AGTBL-SD41483512
KIT
KEY DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.
31 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 3.5 mm x 14 mmL AGTBL-SD41483514
32 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 3.5 mm x 16 mmL AGTBL-SD41483516
33 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 4.2 mm x 8 mmL AGTBL-SD4148428
34 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 4.2 mm x 10 mmL AGTBL-SD41484210
35 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 4.2 mm x 12 mmL AGTBL-SD41484212
36 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 4.2 mm x 14 mmL AGTBL-SD41484214
37 Shaping Drill, Ø4.1/4.8 x 4.2 mm x 16 mmL AGTBL-SD41484216
38 Tap, Ø3.3 mm (Short) AGTBL-T33S
39 Tap, Ø3.3 mm (Long) AGTBL-T33L
40 Tap, Ø4.1 mm (Short) AGTBL-T41S
41 Tap, Ø4.1 mm (Long) AGTBL-T41L
42 Tap, Ø4.8 mm (Short) AGTBL-T48S
43 Tap, Ø4.8 mm (Long) AGTBL-T48L
44 Mount NC, Ø3.3 mm (Short)/Qty. 2 AGTBL-IMNC33S
45 Mount NC, Ø3.3 mm (Long)/Qty. 2 AGTBL-IMNC33L
46 Mount RC, Ø4.1/4.8 (Short)/Qty. 2 AGTBL-IMRC4148S
47 Mount RC, Ø4.1/4.8 (Long)/Qty. 2 AGTBL-IMRC4148L
48 Hex Screwdriver, 20 mmL AGTBL-HSD20
49 Hex Screwdriver, 30 mmL AGTBL-HSD30
50 Implant Mount Driver AGTBL-IMD
51 Implant Driver Adapter for Ratchet ASTBL-IDA
52 Restorative Adapter for Ratchet ASTBL-RA
53 Restorative Screwdriver, 20 mmL ARA-DT20TC06